locations where payment can be deposited, particulars of 
ownership, possession, management and maintenance and 
other general terms and conditions. The relevant extracts of 
the LOI are as follows:

“PAYMENT SCHEDULE

2.1	 For Initial 30%

(i) Payment of Rs.1100000 (Eleven Lakhs Only) 
being 20 % price of the apartment is to be made by 
22.6.2012 to complete 30% of the apartment. 

(ii) In case of failure to make the payment within 
stipulated period, the amount paid shall be refunded 
with 10% deduction and allotment cancelled. 
However, this period can be further extended up to 
30 days with 2% Penalty, up to 60 days with 3 % 
penalty and up to 90 days with 5 % penalty on prior 
written request. 

2.2	 For Balance Payment of 65%

Plan-A

A sum of Rs.33,96,250/- (Thirty three lakhs ninety 
six thousand two hundred fifty only) being balance 
65% of tentative price of apartment within 60 days of 
the issue of LOI with a rebate of 5% on the balance 
amount payable. 

4	 LOI

Plan-B

A sum of Rs. 35,75,000 (Thirty five lakhs seventy five 
thousand only) being balance 65% of the tentative 
price can be paid with 12% interest in 6 half yearly 
instalments from the date of issue of LOI, Payment 
schedule mentioned as under:-

2.3	 For Balance Payment of 5%

(i) The balance amount of Rs.275000/- (Two lakhs 
seventy five thousand Only) being 5% of the tentative 
price of apartment shall be payable at the time of 
possession. 

(ii) Delays in payment of instalments shall result in 
cancellation of the allotment. However, on request 
establishing genuine grounds, delays up to 12